	06-18-1998	Docket N	lo.: I-132D
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	00-10-1990	₹ SHEET	LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 12 0 6-1-98		<b>₩</b> _Y	- I atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	100741937		1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached of 2. Name and adoress of rec	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jose C. Gutierrez-Rocca, Janice L. Cacace Sami Selim, Robert Testman and J. Michael Rutledge		Name: BAKE BAKE Address: 4400 Biscayne	TEOSUS HARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment □	Merger	**************************************	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Miami	State/Prov.: FL
☐ Other		Country:	ZIP: 33137
Execution Date: April 8, May 6, 12 & 1	3,1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration i	numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application,	the execution date of the app	lication is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/055,818 4/6/98			
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Martin W. Schiffmiller, Esq.  Registration No. 30,421  Address: Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel	ed:	credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
489 Fifth Avenue		☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
1	ate/Prov.: <u>NY</u> P: <u>10017-6105</u> DO NOT U	8. Deposit account number:  11-1145  ISE THIS SPACE	19 09055618 40.00 BP
			90000119
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document.  Martin W. Schiffmiller  Name of Person Signing  Total	Maste!	W. Jelfu'lle Signature over sheet, attachmelits∕ant[EN]	May 27, 1998  Date 13
		REEL: 9241 FRAN	ИЕ: 0399 <b>С</b>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOSE C. GUTIERREZ-ROCCA, JANICE L. CACACE, SAMI SELIM, ROBERT TESTMAN and J. MICHAEL RUTLEDGE, citizens of the United States, residing at 9816 N.W. 32nd Street, Miami, FL 33172, 527 N.E. 57th Street, Miami, FL 33137, 17 Colonial, Irvine, CA 92720, 1455 Canyon Crest Drive, Corona, CA 91720 and 5441 Fieldstone Road, Riverdale, NY 10471, respectively, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of an invention in certain new and useful improvements in ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING TAXANES AND METHODS OF TREATMENT EMPLOYING THE SAME for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. O9 / 055, 818 was filed on April 6, 1998; and

WHEREAS, BAKER NORTON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., an organization existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having an office for the transaction of business at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, FL 33137, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application or for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars to them in hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations thereof, and in and to said invention contained in said application and any continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues of extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 9241 FRAME: 0400

The ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their signatures.

Dated: May 6 , 1998

JOSE ¢. GUTIERREZ-ROCCA

Dated: 1 100 , 1998

JANICE L. ČACACE

Dated: May 12, 1998

SAMI SELIM

Dated: May 13 , 1998

ROBERT TESTMAN

Dated: 8 Apr. I, 1998

MICHAEL RUTLEDGE

C:\PATENTS\I-132D.ASG